

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1772**

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS LOTTERY COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR THE  
2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1772.**

Amend House Bill No. 1772 as originally introduced:

Add Representative Maloch as a co-sponsor

AND

Page 1, line 31, delete "\$ 200,000" and substitute "\$ 3,000,000"

AND

Page 1, line 32, delete "50,000" and substitute "750,000"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "\$ 6,000,000" and substitute "\$ 9,500,000"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Wills  
WLC/WLC - 03-16-2009 15:19  
WLC185

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk